South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
November 05, 2025, 05:48:07 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0526 General Bill, By Goldfinch
Summary: Appeals of Agency Determinations

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 48-39-280, RELATING TO
BEACH PRESERVATION APPEALS POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, SO AS TO STAY ANY ENFORCEMENT ACTION
DURING THE PENDENCY OF THE APPEAL AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE AGENCY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS TO THE APPELLANT IF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE REVERSES THE
DECISION OF THE AGENCY.

04/01/25
04/01/25
04/02/25
04/15/25
04/18/25
05/06/25
05/06/25
05/06/25
05/07/25
05/08/25
05/08/25

Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 17)
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 44)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 44)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 44)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 25)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)

Page 1 of 1



