South Carolina Legislature

November 05, 2025, 05:48:07 am

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S 0526 General Bill, By Goldfinch

Summary: Appeals of Agency Determinations

A BILL TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 48-39-280, RELATING TO BEACH PRESERVATION APPEALS POLICIES AND PROCEDURES, SO AS TO STAY ANY ENFORCEMENT ACTION DURING THE PENDENCY OF THE APPEAL AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE AGENCY WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS TO THE APPELLANT IF THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE REVERSES THE DECISION OF THE AGENCY.

04/01/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/01/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/02/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/15/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture and Natural Resources (Senate Journal-page 17)
04/18/25		Scrivener's error corrected
05/06/25	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 44)
05/06/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 44)
05/06/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 44)
05/07/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/08/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)
05/08/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)